

SINGER INDIA LIMITED						
CIN : L52109DL1977PLC025405						
Registered Office : A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110 044, India						
Website: www.singerindia.com; E-mail: mail@singerindia.com; Tel: +91-11-40617777						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Half Year ended 30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,953	9,344	10,737	23,297	20,753
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	522	-324	167	198	242
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	383	-236	127	147	183
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	382	-237	125	145	179
5	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,233	1,233	1,224	1,233	1,224
6	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					14661
7	Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each)					
	Basic- In Rupees	0.62	-0.38	0.21	0.24	0.30
	Diluted-In Rupees	0.62	-0.38	0.21	0.24	0.30

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, are available on the Company's website i.e. www.singerindia.com and also on the Bombay Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com.
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on November 12, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company does not have any exceptional and extraordinary item to report during the above period.
- Scan the QR code below to view the complete financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

For and behalf of the Board of Directors of
Singer India Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Khanna
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00266132

Place: New Delhi
Date : 12-Nov-25

VISTAAR FINANCE						
CIN - U67120KA1991PTC059126						
Address: Plot No 59 & 60 - 23, 22nd Cross, 29th Main, BTM Layout, 2nd Stage, Bengaluru – 560076						
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2025	Quarter ended 30 June 2025	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Half year ended 30 September 2025	Half year ended 30 September 2024	Year ended 31 March 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	23,628	23,934	22,195	47,562	42,388	92,357
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,740	7,539	6,870	15,279	12,599	29,137
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,740	7,539	6,870	15,279	12,599	29,137
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,838	5,669	5,136	11,507	9,405	22,105
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	6,032	5,888	5,492	11,920	9,077	20,621
6 Paid-up equity share capital (including Class A equity share capital) (Face value of the share is Rs. 10 each)	9,695	9,695	7,895	9,695	7,895	9,555
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	250,799	244,574	138,150	250,799	138,150	235,011
8 Securities Premium Account	160,676	160,688	72,327	160,676	72,327	157,157
9 Net worth	260,510	254,286	146,174	260,510	146,174	244,582
10 Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	254,996	266,792	331,807	254,996	331,807	302,649
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12 Debt/ Equity Ratio	0.98	1.05	2.27	0.98	2.27	1.24
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
- Basic	6.01	8.55	6.34	11.88	11.61	26.46
- Diluted	5.84	8.27	6.21	11.53	11.38	25.61
14 Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (URL - <https://www.vistaarfinance.com/investors>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the URL - <http://www.vistaarfinance.com/investors>.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited ("the Company") at their meetings held on 11 November 2025 and 12 November 2025 respectively.
- The Standalone financial results of the Company together with the results for the comparative reporting periods have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations'). Any application guidance /clarification /directions issued by Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued / applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Avijit Saha, Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 05102009

Place: Bangalore
Date: 12 November 2025

CREDIT SAISON INDIA	
Kisetsu Saison Finance (India) Private Limited	
CIN: U65999KA2018FTC113783	
Registered Office: IndiQube Lexington Tower, First Floor, Tavarekere Main Road, Tavarekere, S.G. Palya, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 029	
E-mail: cs@creditsaison-in.com Website: www.creditsaison.in	

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	82,405.97	78,189.00	66,823.51	1,60,594.97	1,22,042.11	2,69,864.18
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	126.60	(5,954.35)	6,645.84	(5,827.75)	13,314.97	14,522.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	126.60	(5,954.35)	6,645.84	(5,827.75)	13,314.97	14,522.79
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	55.16	(4,494.80)	4,946.54	(4,439.64)	9,911.72	10,733.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	976.92	(4,979.88)	4,919.64	(4,002.96)	9,855.29	9,770.87
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,74,153.97	1,70,820.63	1,70,687.50	1,74,153.97	1,70,687.50	1,70,820.63
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,03,712.85	1,90,341.77	1,92,074.10	2,03,712.85	1,92,074.10	1,94,597.08
Securities Premium Account	1,64,768.50	1,53,190.73	1,53,000.64	1,64,768.50	1,53,000.64	1,53,190.73
Net worth	3,77,866.82	3,61,162.40	3,62,761.60	3,77,866.82	3,62,761.60	3,65,417.71
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	16,05,135.36	15,57,522.91	13,51,742.50	16,05,135.36	13,51,742.50	15,73,029.95
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.25	4.31	3.73	4.25	3.73	4.30
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic (₹)	0.00	(0.26)	0.29	(0.26)	0.58	0.63
Diluted (₹)	0.00	(0.26)	0.28	(0.25)	0.56	0.61
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results and has issued an unmodified report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.creditsaison.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.creditsaison.in.

By order of the Board
For Kisetsu Saison Finance (India) Private Limited
Sd/-
Presha Paragash
Wholtime Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 06983175

Date : November 12, 2025
Place: Bengaluru

SAB EVENTS & GOVERNANCE NOW MEDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L22222MH2014PLC254848						
Regd. Office : 7 th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.						
Tel. : 022-40230673-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : cs@governancenow.com						
Website: www.governancenow.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2025.						
(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)						
SL No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		For Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-25 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	55.25	40.68	57.94	95.93	72.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-24.30	-21.69	-38.31	-63.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-24.30	-21.69	-38.31	-63.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-14.01	-24.30	-21.69	-38.31	-63.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-14.01	-24.30	-21.69	-38.31	-63.70
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-1,285.95	-	-1,236.59	-1,285.95	-1,236.59
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic	-0.13	-0.23	-0.21	-0.37	-0.61
	Diluted	-0.13	-0.23	-0.21	-0.37	-0.61

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday 12th November 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the review of these Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September 2025 and the same are made available on website of the company www.governancenow.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th September 2025, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Digital Media Websites & MICE. Hence, the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- The Company has gradually undertaken the ground event, however, the company's current liability are 4.44 times of current assets and the company is not able to service its debt obligation. These facts indicate material uncertainty with respect to company's ability to continue as going concern unless company is able to generate cash flows from operating activities and raising of sufficient long term funds.
- The Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2025 has approved the proposal for initiation of the Pre-Packaged Insolvency Resolution Process (PIRP) under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and has approved the appointment of the appointment of Mr. Kedar Parshuram Mulye, Insolvency Professional, as the Resolution Professional for the purpose of the PIRP of the Company.
- "The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment."

For SAB Events & Governance Now Media Limited,
Sd/-
KAILASHNATH M. ADHIKARI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 07009389

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2025

GODAVARI BIOREFINERIES LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: Somaiya Bhavan, 45/47, M.G.Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001						
Tel: 6170 2100; Fax No. 2204 7297; CIN No. L67120MH1956PLC009707						
E-mail: investors@somaiya.com; website: www.godavariiorefineries.com						
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025						
The Board of Directors of Godavari Biorefineries Limited ("Company") at the meeting held on Tuesday, 11th November 2025, approved the unaudited financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.						
The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports thereon is available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godavariiorefineries.com) and can be accessed by the scanning the QR code provided below.						

JMJ FINTECH LIMITED						
CIN : L51102TZ1982PLC029253						
Regd Office : Shop No. 3, 1st Floor, Adhi Vniyaga Complex, No. 3, Bus Stand Gopalsamy Temple Street, Ganapathy, Coimbatore North, Tamil Nadu - 641006						
E-mail : investor@jmfintechltd.com Website : www.jmfintechltd.com						
Ph. No. : 7395922291/92						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2025	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	631.22	507.73	375.38	1138.95	744.58	1714.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	388.93	159.65	222.92	548.58	467.08	945.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	388.93	159.65	222.92	548.58	467.08	945.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	297.08	114.43	166.93	411.51	349.19	516.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	297.08	114.43	166.93	411.51	349.19	516.91
Equity Share Capital	2048.00	1280.00	1240.00	2048.00	1240.00	1280.00
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations - Basic	2.19	0.73	1.11	2.02	2.32	3.33
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations - Diluted	1.41	0.61	0.92	1.69	1.93	2.77

Note :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 12th November 2025.
- The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped and or classified wherever considered necessary.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited review of the above quarterly financial results.
- Current Tax includes Net of MAT Credit.
- Segment Report for the quarter as per Ind AS-108 is not applicable.
- On August 21, 2025, the Company issued partly-paid-up rights shares to its existing shareholders in the ratio of 2:1 at an issue price of Rs. 10.50 per share (including a share premium of Rs.0.50 per share). The shares were issued as 30% partly-paid-up on application. Pursuant to the said right issue, the Company's equity share Capital increased to Rs. 20,48,00,000.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
KG Petrochem Ltd
Sd/-
Gauri Shankar Kandoi
Chairman Cum Wholtime Director
DIN: 00120330

Place : Jaipur
Date : 12/11/2025

	
Place: Mumbai	
Date: 11th November 2025	
	For Godavari Biorefineries Limited Samir S Somaiya Chairman and Managing Director (DIN NO. 00295458)
Note: the above intimation is in accordance with regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015	

